

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17510/2025

Shubhkaran Singh S/o Mamchand

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. for Mr. Ajit Kaswa, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

12/02/2026

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of State.

In the meanwhile, necessary steps be taken to implead the concerned person Dharmpal son of Mamchand as a party-respondent to this petition.

Upon filing of the amended cause title, notice to the newly impleaded respondent be issued by ordinary process as well as registered post, returnable by six weeks.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ