

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17510/2025
URN: CW / 39758U / 2025

Shubhkaran Singh S/o Mamchand

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.G.S. Gill, AAG with Mr.Surya Pratap Singh, Adv. & Mr.Dev Kumar, Adv. R-1 to 4. Mr.Intjar Ali, Adv.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

01/07/2026

1. Learned Additional Advocate General Mr.G.S. Gill appearing for the respondent Nos.1 to 4 seeks further time to file reply.
2. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to file reply.
3. List this case again on 03.08.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ