

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17510/2025
CNR: RJHC020969202025 | URN: CW / 39758U / 2025

Shubhkaran Singh S/o Mamchand, Aged About 46 Years, R/o
Ward No. 04, Shivdayalpura, District Jhunjhunu (Rajasthan)

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. The State Of Rajasthan, Through The Chief Secretary, Govt. Of Rajasthan, Secretariat, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
2. The District Collector, Jhunjhunu, District Jhunjhunu.
3. The Sub -Divisional Officer, Malsisar, District Jhunjhunu.
4. The Tehsildar, Tehsil Bisau, District Jhunjhunu.
5. Dharampal S/o Mamchand, R/o Shivdayalpura, District Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajit Kaswa
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma for Mr. Guru Charan Singh Gill, AAG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA**

Order

03/08/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that by efflux of time the present civil writ petition has rendered infructuous and the same may be dismissed as such.
2. In that view of the matter, the instant writ petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.
3. Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J